## उतिष्ठित जागत प्राप्य वराग निरोधत अध्यक्षणाम हारुसम्बद्धाः प्राप्य वराग निरोधत अध्यक्षणाम हारुसम्बद्धाः प्राप्य वराग निरोधतः, अध्यक्ष

## Office of the Dean Academic

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No: 1734/Exam Date: 12<sup>th</sup> July 2019

## **NOTICE**

This is to inform all Undergraduate & Postgraduate students (except 1<sup>st</sup> semester) that Semester Registration for Odd Semester 2019-2020 session will commence from 15<sup>th</sup> July 2019 and it will continue till 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2019. Semester Registration with late fine will be held during July 23-29, 2019. No students shall be allowed to appear in the class without having semester registration. The classes (except first semester) will start from 17<sup>th</sup> July 2019.

The students taking readmission will have to do the same on or before 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2019 by paying all the requisite fees. The students, who want to carry forward their marks of the subjects which they have already passed, will have to do the same latest by 31<sup>st</sup> July 2019. There will be no provision for first semester readmitted students to carry forward marks of previous semester.

This is issued with the concurrence of the competent authority.

Sd/-

Dr.Nirmalya Kumar Bhattacharyya Deputy Registrar (Academic)

No: 1734/1(8)/Exam Date: 12<sup>th</sup> July 2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean(Academic)
- 2. Private Secretary to the Director
- 3. All HODs of Departments/Centres/Schools
- 4. The Registrar
- 5. The Deputy Registrar(Finance)
- 6. The Faculty-In-Charge, ERP Cell
- 7. The Student Senate
- 8. Institute Website

Deputy Registrar (Academic) IIEST,Shibpur